
   

White Mountain Motorsports Park – N. Woodstock, NH 
ACT Milton CAT Midsummer Classic 250 
Saturday, August 5, 2023 
OFFICIAL RESULTS 
 
American-Canadian Tour – 6th Annual Milton CAT Midsummer Classic 250 
1. 25NH Jesse Switser  West Burke, VT 
2. 5CT Dillon Moltz  New Sharon, ME 
3. 60ME Gabe Brown  Center Conway, NH 
4. 03MA Derek Gluchacki North Dartmouth, MA 
5. 45NH Kasey Beattie  St. Johnsbury, VT 
6. 45NY Brian Hoar  Williston, VT 
7. 68VT Brooks Clark  Fayston, VT 
8. 04VT D.J. Shaw  Center Conway, NH 
9. 58VT Jimmy Hebert  Williamstown, VT 
10. 41QC Jonathan Bouvrette Blainville, QC 
11. 92VT Jaden Perry  Hardwick, VT 
12. 77NH #Bryan Wall Jr. E. Kingston, NH 
13. 0VT Scott Dragon  Milton, VT 
14. 31CT #Andrew Molleur Shelton, CT 
15. 68NH #Tanner Woodard Waterbury Ctr., VT 
16. 61NH Ryan Olsen  N. Haverhill, NH 
17. 78NH Quinten Welch Groveton, NH 
18. 36NH Erick Sands  Derry, NH 
19. 55VT Keegan Lamson Berlin, VT 
20. 00NH Jimmy Renfrew Jr. Candia, NH 
21. 97NH Joey Polewarczyk Hudson, NH 
22. 66VT Jason Corliss  Barre, VT 
23. 78CT Walter Sutcliffe E. Haven, CT 
24. 21QC Alexendre Tardif Notre Dame des Pins, QC 
25. 91QC Patrick Laperle St-Denis, QC 
26. 7ME Dylan Payea  Milton, VT 
27. 99NH Ben Belanger  Whitefield, NH 
28. 5MA Tom Carey III  New Salem, MA 
29. 55QC William Larue  Quebec City, QC 
30. 22VT Peyton Lanphear Waterbury, VT 
31. 4NH Jamie Swallow Jr. Groveton, NH 
DNQ 86VT Marcel J. Gravel Wolcott, VT 
DNQ 49NH Matt Anderson Franklin, NH 
DNQ 7NH Joel Hodgdon  Craftsbury Common, VT 
DNQ 28NH Ricky Bly  Sunapee, NH 
DNQ 04NH Shawn Swallow Groveton, NH 
DNQ 5ME #Dominic Curit Saco, ME 
DNQ 17NH #Kyle Goodbout N. Woodstock, NH 



DNQ 27NH Cam Huntress  Rochester, NH 
DNQ 21VT Reilly Lanphear Waterbury, VT 
DNQ 7NC Davey Riendeau Mooresville, NC 
DNQ  47NH Brock Davis  Whitefield, NH 

Fisher Auto Parts Flying Tigers – (35 Laps) 
1. 00VT Brandon Gray  E. Thetford, VT 
2. 23NC Chandler Potter Plainfield, VT 
3. 62VT Jamon Perry  Hardwick, VT 
4. 26NH John Donahue  Graniteville, VT 
5. 54VT Colin Cornell  E. Burke, VT 
6. 26VT #Luke Peters  Groton, VT 
7. 82NH Frank Sweeney Belmont, NH 
8. 3NH David Baron  Nashua, NH 
9. 15NH Joey Laquerre  E. Montpelier, VT 
10. 23TX #Owen Cheney Moretown, VT 
11. 4ME Cooper French  Northfield, VT 

Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank Strictly Stock Minis – (25 Laps) 
1. 18 Donnie Baumgardner N. Woodstock, NH 
2. 15 Chris Moulton  Pepperell, MA 
3. 16NH Kristian Switser Waterford, VT 
4. 14 Jillian Baumgardner N. Woodstock, NH 
5. 09 Jack Hayes  Littleton, NH 
6. 57 Todd Derrington Littleton, NH 
7. 16X #Patrick Switser Woodsville, NH 
8. 99 #McKenna Merchant Waterford, VT 
9. 0 *Jody Sicard  Gilmanton, NH 
10. 26 Corey Martin  Northfield, VT 
11. 12 John Knight  Franklin, NH 
12. 51 Tyler Thompson Lincoln, NH 
13. 18NH Anthony Gavel  Belmont, NH 
14. 69 #Aiden Young  Dalton, NH 
15. 92 Jason Goodbout, Jr. Lincoln, NH 
16. 19 Dave Driscoll  N. Woodstock, NH 
17. 1 Scott Senecal  Lisbon, NH 
18. 01 Jeff Champine  Whitefield, NH 
19. 02 Dustin Wilson  Bethlehem, NH 
20. 72 Jacob Ailes  St. Johnsbury, VT 
21. 87 Don Judd  Franklin, NH 
22. 17 Les Washburn  Bethlehem, NH 
*Sub Driver for Keri Driscoll 

Midseason Championship Make-Up from 7/8 – (25 Laps) 
1. 18 Donnie Baumgardner N. Woodstock, NH 
2. 16NH Kristian Switser Waterford, VT 
3. 15 Chris Moulton  Pepperell, MA 
4. 18NH Anthony Gavel  Belmont, NH 
5. 51 Tyler Thompson Lincoln, NH 
6. 1 Scott Senecal  Lisbon, NH 



7. 57 Todd Derrington Littleton, NH 
8. 16x #Patrick Switser Woodsville, NH 
9. 14 Jillian Baumgardner N. Woodstock, NH 
10. 99 #McKenna Merchant Waterford, VT 
11. 92 Jason Goodbout, Jr. Lincoln, NH 
12. 09 Jack Hayes  Littleton, NH 
13. 12 John Knight  Franklin, NH 
14. 72 Jacob Ailes  St. Johnsbury, VT 
15. 74 Keegan Tabor  Randolph, VT 

Dad’s 4 By Tool & Supply Kids Division – (15 Laps) 
1. 01 Austin Sicard  Gilmanton, NH 
2. 22 Logan Farnsworth St. Johnsbury, VT 
3. 18 Walker Fitch  Marshfield, VT 
4. 32 Kylee Potter  Marshfield, VT 
5. 6 Connor Charbonneau Groveton, NH 
6. 4 Bentley Robbin Bradford, VT 
7. 09 Khloe Goodbout Lincoln, NH 
8. 81 Mark Mgrdichian Raymond, NH 
9. 23 Madison Potter Marshfield, VT 
10. 63 Clayton Houghton St. Johnsbury, VT 
11. 17 Makenzi Sicard Gilmanton, NH 
12. 1 Carter Stygles  Campton, NH 


